Rider (3-4,1-0 MAAC) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (4-5,1-1 MAAC)
12/03/22 at Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD

Date: 12/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 1863 Rider 37 31 68

Site: Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD Mount St. Mary's 39 26 65

Referees: Jason Bradwell, Matt Lavigne, Carl Luciano

Rider 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55  Murray, Jr.,Dwight * 37 6-15 2-6 5-7 1-7 8 1 3 3 0 2 19

05 James,Mervin - 34 4-13 0-1 6-6 4-3 7 4 1 2 1 1 14

02 Powell,Allen * 36 4-13 3-6 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 13

13 Ogemuno-Johnson, Ajiri % 23  2-3 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 4 6

15 Betrand,Allen * 22 2-5 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6

03  McKeithan,Corey 17  2-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6

11  Bladen,Tyrel 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

12  Blue,Zahrion 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ingraham,Tariq 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

35 Benson,Nehemiah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 6-15 18-23 16-18 34 18 7 10 1 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-32 40.63 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 9-26 34.62 % 2-4 50.00 % 11-15 73.33 %

Total 22-58 37.9% 6-15 40.0 % 18-23 78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mount St. Mary's 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Benjamin,Jalen * 40 7-14 3-5 1-1 0-5 5 2 0 4 0 1 18

02 Thomas,Deandre = 37 5-12 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 3 7 5 0 0 14

42  Jefferson,Malik * 31 5-13 0-0 3-5 4-4 8 3 3 1 0 0 13

24  Barton,Frantisek o 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 3 1 0 4

11 Tinsley,George * 33 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 2 2 0 0 2

03 Gibson,Jaylin 20 1-4 1-4 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 7

12 Cordilia,Jedy 14 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7

45  Lipscomb,Xavier 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 9-18 10-12 12-23 35 15 13 18 1 2 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-26 57.69 % 7-8 87.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 23-51 451 % 9-18 50.0 % 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Benjamin,Jalen

Lead Changed: 12 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Rider

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by BETRAND,ALLEN
TURNOVER by BETRAND,ALLEN

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN

STEAL by POWELL,ALLEN
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT (fastbreak)
ASSIST by POWELL,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MERVIN
GOOD JUMPER by BETRAND,ALLEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MERVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

SUB OUT by BETRAND,ALLEN

SUB IN by BLADEN, TYREL

SUB IN by BLUE,ZAHRION

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLADEN, TYREL

GOOD LAYUP by BLADEN, TYREL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLADEN, TYREL(in the paint)

ASSIST by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
FOUL by JAMES,MERVIN

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by POWELL,ALLEN

19:41
19:18
19:10
19:10
18:46
18:30
18:06

17:47
17:30
17:30
17:23

16:54
16:48
16:35

16:02

15:43

15:15

14:54
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:24
14:20
14:02
13:40
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
12:55
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53

2-0
2-2

2-5

4-5
4-7

7-7

9-7
9-10

9-12

9-15

11-15

13-15

13-16
13-17

14-17

V2

H3

H1
H3

V2
H1

H3

H 6

H4

H2

H 3
H4

H3

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
ASSIST by BARTON,FRANTISEK

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
TURNOVER by BARTON,FRANTISEK

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN
ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,FRANTISEK
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TINSLEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY

SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

TURNOVER by TINSLEY,GEORGE

GOOD FT by CORDILIA,JEDY
GOOD FT by CORDILIA,JEDY
SUB OUT by TINSLEY,GEORGE
SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

FOUL by BARTON,FRANTISEK

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN



SUB IN by MCKEITHAN,COREY 12:53

GOOD FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 12:53 15-17 H?2
12:28 TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
STEAL by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 12:28
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 12:17 17-17
11:51 MISS JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MERVIN =
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 11:29
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MERVIN =
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint) 11:22
= REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
11:15 MISS JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
11:14 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
11:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
11:14 SUB IN by TINSLEY,GEORGE
SUB OUT by JAMES,MERVIN 11:14
SUB OUT by BLADEN, TYREL 11:14
SUB OUT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 11:14
SUB IN by POWELL,ALLEN 11:14
SUB IN by INGRAHAM, TARIQ 11:14
SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH 11:14
MISS 3PTR by BLUE,ZAHRION 11:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
10:37 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN 10:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZAHRION 10:27
SUB IN by BETRAND,ALLEN 10:27
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
10:01 FOUL by BENJAMIN,JALEN
10:01 TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
FOUL by BETRAND,ALLEN 10:00
SUB OUT by BETRAND,ALLEN 09:59
SUB IN by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 09:59
GOOD FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 09:59 18-17 V1
GOOD FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 09:59 19-17 V2
09:59 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
09:59 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by BETRAND,ALLEN 09:59
SUB IN by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 09:59
09:58 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,NEHEMIAH ==
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN 09:43
== REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAYLIN
09:18 19-20 H1 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
== ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MALIK

08:46 FOUL by THOMAS,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by POWELL,ALLEN 08:46 20-20
08:46 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
08:46 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
SUB OUT by INGRAHAM, TARIQ 08:46
SUB OUT by BENSON,NEHEMIAH 08:46
SUB IN by JAMES,MERVIN 08:46
SUB IN by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR 08:46
GOOD FT by POWELL,ALLEN 08:46 21-20 V1
08:46 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK

08:46 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN



BLOCK by JAMES,MERVIN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD FT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR(fastbreak)

MISS FT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MCKEITHAN,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

FOUL by MCKEITHAN,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEITHAN,COREY
ASSIST by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKEITHAN,COREY

SUB OUT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
SUB IN by BLADEN,TYREL

SUB IN by BLUE,ZAHRION

TURNOVER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MERVIN

REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MERVIN

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLUE,ZAHRION

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN

ASSIST by BLADEN, TYREL

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

08:25
08:25

08:18

22-20

22-23

24-23

24-25

24-27
27-27

27-30

27-32

30-34

33-34

V2

H1

V1

H1

H3

H3

H5

H 4

H1

MISS JUMPER by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN
SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY

REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
TURNOVER by TINSLEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by CORDILIA,JEDY
GOOD 3PTR by CORDILIA,JEDY
ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by TINSLEY,GEORGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TINSLEY,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

ASSIST by TINSLEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by CORDILIA,JEDY
GOOD LAYUP by CORDILIA,JEDY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

STEAL by BENJAMIN,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY



MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MERVIN

FOUL by BLADEN,TYREL
SUB OUT by BLADEN,TYREL
SUB IN by INGRAHAM, TARIQ

MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZAHRION
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MERVIN
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

33-36

33-39

35-39

37-39

H3

H6

H4

H 2

SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MALIK

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEANDRE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rider Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZAHRION 20:00
SUB OUT by INGRAHAM, TARIQ 20:00
SUB IN by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR 20:00
SUB IN by BETRAND,ALLEN 20:00
19:42 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTON,FRANTISEK
19:25 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
FOUL by JAMES,MERVIN 19:25
19:25 37-40 H3 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB OUT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR 19:25
SUB IN by BLADEN,TYREL 19:25
19:25 37-41 H4 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(fastbreak) 19:19 39-41 H2
18:52 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTON,FRANTISEK
18:50 39-43 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,FRANTISEK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint) 18:36
REBOUND OFF by BLADEN,TYREL --
MISS LAYUP by BLADEN,TYREL(in the paint) 18:32
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MERVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint) 18:31 41-43 H2
18:01 41-45 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)
17:47 FOUL by BARTON,FRANTISEK
GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN 17:47 42-45 H3
17:47 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
17:47 SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY
GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN 17:47 43-45 H2
17:22 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ALLEN --
17:07 FOUL TECH by BENJAMIN,JALEN
MISS FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:51 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
FOUL by POWELL,ALLEN 16:44
16:44 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
16:44 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by BLADEN,TYREL 16:44



SUB IN by INGRAHAM, TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)

FOUL by INGRAHAM,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MERVIN
TURNOVER by JAMES,MERVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BETRAND,ALLEN

GOOD FT by BETRAND,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by BETRAND,ALLEN

GOOII)) JUMPER by BETRAND,ALLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by BETRAND,ALLEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

FOUL by POWELL,ALLEN
TURNOVER by POWELL,ALLEN
FOUL by JAMES,MERVIN

SUB OUT by JAMES,MERVIN
SUB IN by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by BETRAND,ALLEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by INGRAHAM, TARIQ

SUB IN by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

STEAL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BENSON,NEHEMIAH

14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40

14:20
13:54

13:15

43-48

44-48

45-48

47-48

47-49

H5

H4

H3

H1

H 2

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,JALEN

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,GEORGE
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,JAYLIN
ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE
FOUL by CORDILIA,JEDY
FOUL by THOMAS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

FOUL by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB IN by TINSLEY,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE
FOUL by BARTON,FRANTISEK
TURNOVER by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,GEORGE

SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by GIBSON,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,JALEN



TURNOVER by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by BENSON,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by BLUE,ZAHRION

FOUL by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
SUB IN by MCKEITHAN,COREY
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ALLEN
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ALLEN
FOUL by POWELL,ALLEN
TURNOVER by POWELL,ALLEN

FOUL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
TURNOVER by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
SUB OUT by POWELL,ALLEN

SUB IN by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUE,ZAHRION
SUB IN by JAMES,MERVIN
MISS JUMPER by BETRAND,ALLEN

STEAL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
GOOD JUMPER by MCKEITHAN,COREY

STEAL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BETRAND,ALLEN
SUB IN by POWELL,ALLEN
GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN

REBOUND OFF by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
MISS JUMPER by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

REBOUND DEF by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

12:21
12:21
12:21
12:08
12:08
12:08
12:08

12:01
12:01

11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:31

11:25
11:01

10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:34
10:23
10:23
10:23
10:23
10:03

10:02
10:02
10:02
10:02
09:42

49-49

51-49

52-49

53-49

V2

V3

V4

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
SUB IN by TINSLEY,GEORGE
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK

BLOCK by BARTON,FRANTISEK
REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
FOUL by BARTON,FRANTISEK
TURNOVER by BARTON,FRANTISEK

SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
SUB IN by CORDILIA,JEDY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,GEORGE
SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by CORDILIA,JEDY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE
FOUL by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by CORDILIA,JEDY

SUB IN by TINSLEY,GEORGE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 06:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ALLEN 06:42 56-49 V7

ASSIST by MCKEITHAN,COREY --

FOUL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR 06:15

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:15
06:15 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
06:15 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

06:15 56-50 V6 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
06:15 56-51 V5 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT(in the paint) 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:42 56-53 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BARTON,FRANTISEK
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 05:21
05:21 STEAL by GIBSON,JAYLIN
04:56 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
04:56 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB OUT by MCKEITHAN,COREY 04:56
SUB IN by BETRAND,ALLEN 04:56
04:52 TURNOVER by GIBSON,JAYLIN
STEAL by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR 04:52
GOOD DUNK by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 04:46 58-53 V5

04:33 58-56 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN
== ASSIST by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by BETRAND,ALLEN 04:13
— REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
03:59 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
— REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
03:53 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
03:53 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB OUT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 03:53
SUB IN by MCKEITHAN,COREY 03:53
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint) 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TINSLEY,GEORGE
03:26 TURNOVER by BENJAMIN,JALEN
STEAL by JAMES,MERVIN 03:26
FOUL by JAMES,MERVIN 03:20
TURNOVER by JAMES,MERVIN 03:20
SUB OUT by MCKEITHAN, COREY 03:20
SUB IN by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 03:20
03:20 SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
03:20 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN
02:51 58-60 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:44
02:33 FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 02:33 59-60 H1
FOUL by BETRAND,ALLEN 02:12

02:12 59-61 H2 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
02:12 59-62 H3 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JAYLIN

02:12 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLIN
02:12 SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY, JR.,DWIGHT 01:57 62-62
ASSIST by JAMES,MERVIN ==
01:24 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:22 TURNOVER by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ALLEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MERVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
GOOD LAYUP by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR

SUB OUT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
SUB IN by MCKEITHAN,COREY

GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCKEITHAN,COREY

SUB IN by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
GOOD FT by JAMES,MERVIN(fastbreak)

FOUL by POWELL,ALLEN

SUB OUT by OGEMUNO-JOHNSON,AJIR
SUB IN by MCKEITHAN,COREY

MISS FT by MCKEITHAN,COREY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCKEITHAN,COREY (fastbreak)

01:22
01:22
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:53
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:09

00:02

64-62

65-62

66-62

67-62

67-64

67-65

68-65

V2

V3

V4

V5

V3

V2

V3

SUB OUT by TINSLEY,GEORGE
SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by TINSLEY,GEORGE

FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,JALEN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

FOUL by BENJAMIN,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEANDRE
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



